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Term of enrollment,

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANS:ER!
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and mainte 6 i UmLed Htate%@an Sehoolab e e e e s s e

(\ } 4 age.z/f_-, date of birth ____ /F x:" _____________ :

== e ] =
NAME OF FATHER. LIviNGg oR = | DEGREE OF
BE. JAND. I : :
(Both Indian and English,) DEaD, LRLES | I | Ixp1ax Broon,

L et | —— [k

enrollment in said school for a period of t/

(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

ENHOLLMENT. DISCHARGE.

AAL L2020 pifm Clonefle A

NAME OF 8CHOOL. ‘ DATB 0% ‘ DATE oF CAUSE. GRADE.

[504. £ s /f __________

P. O, address: __

Two witnesses:



PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify th kave this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find £ZZ%*

with tuberculos?y disease w be a menace to the health of other pupils.
This .. day of

hi
"""""""""" 74 /

to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

;_ ./'/ < ;
CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing,applicationyand ceztificate, to thebest
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of @ﬁé& e aeari
rent, g ian, or next of kin.)
was voluntary.

(Mere state whether the child lives within reach of a publie school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such schoal. )

I recommend jhe transfer of the said child.
This / day of //Z% : 19147

P i g I SLS @//Z,L//&/

~4gentor Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify That on i -, I made a careful exami-
L : (As soon after arrvival as possible.) . .
nafion of the physical condition of ... o T , the child named in
the foregoing application; and found . __-to he .o e o nnin s
I therefore recommend that the said child be .________enrolled in this school.
TR T e dayofiaeen et 5 191

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word “‘parent,” ‘‘guardian,”” or “next of kin,”” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870




INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State-or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
toa sc})mol in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.

That no Indian Fupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
6-—870



Age ool f oo years Respiration "4

Heighi __Qj_e_ ft. . ’7’ _ins.
Weight . P NA _Ios.

Iasp. h.?é Ears._ 7 ATt
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"

Palpation .. e e

Percussion ... R e S e e e S A S e s e e s

AUSCRIAHON o8 e e L L o i

(Menstruation) ... i B S B S S .-

FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. E(JJNDITIO;\' OF HEALTH. ! DEAD. l CAUSE OF DEATH.

Father [ s / _______________ B | e e s G s e

Mother . ________ ot g A 3 o e B ekttt | e st . e e e e e e At
/510 4&/

ol

| ¥4
Brothers % '

Bisters. e e

Personal BIRTOrY o e e s e e A A e S e S A

Z ey M D

ge=This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils ¢f bogrding of nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the il.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 8—1935
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Dote BENA, 1913,

Hr, Oscar Btaphens,
Anaderko, Oklahoma,
Yy desr Priend:

As the weeks of this schoel year are passing
80 very yvapldly I would be rleased 4o know hew soon
wo may sxpeoat you $o aome back te scheoel %o Join pour
olasematies ir the work for this year., As transportation
iz aveilable at inaderkoe there need not be any ldeley
abont aending you on Mnst e8 soon as & satisfactory ep-
plication for your enrolment is subnitied te Superin-
tendent Gtecker for hias approval,

Mne of the appliostion hlanks I enclose may be
used by you for youwr re-emrolment, The others muy be
handed to friends who may want to come to school with
you,

Hoping you have had & nleasant vaocation, I an,

Very truly gyours,

BRXi, Superintendent,

Copy to guperintenient Steoker,
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REPORT OF. (. C 7777 % dé’/z‘/‘f{f—rz i pupil of Carlisle Indian
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s A/;’ 4 !;i’ﬁ//eél woioo.. Railroad Station
hte
Conduct J&é o R B L ML Sk, L

Health ... . 27
Ability ... (/82

Cleanliness

Economy . ... . .Y
Situation of Room ... €27/~ ¥ € oz’
Condition of Room .
Condition of Clothmg %444

Are careful accounts kept by payré;l? e e Ty

Are careful accounts kept by pupil? .~ J<-
Number of days at school .. .
0 TR U ) e SR I 15, A e R A U

Grade or quality of school e oL A b e N
Name and address of teacher ... ... .7

Qualifications of teacher ... ... ...

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? . . . 7
In what grade is pupil at present? ..
Attends what church and Sunday sc
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Distance to church . &2z _Fz

Is there a Catholic church in locality?. ... < 4¢ 22— .

Who compose patron’s family?. LT i Ly P 2
What other help is employed?...,éyc.__,/l fw G T s S
Locality of home . %ﬂr( 7&.{% % //?
Home life and environments ézf"/dzﬁ&wf TR I

Trade at school...

Nature of work = = -

Pupil’s age/ﬁ

Experience. .+ V72 Z 7\ ...



Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:
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Sept. 24%h, 1913,

Mr, Hortie Stephens,
Anadarko, Oklahona,

My dear Friend:

~

I have received ypour letter of recant
date, advising thaet your son Osgar hag arrived at
home &nd that you are #8o0 well pleased with the prog-
ress he has made during the time he waas at Carliisle,
It is gratifying to know that you are satisfied with
what we could do for hinm end it is hoped he will make
up his mind to return to echool for an additional torm.
One of the blanks I enclose mey be umed by him to sub-
mit his application to ODuperintenient Htecker for ap-
proval and the others may be hanled %0 those of his
friends who are of school age.

Replying to yowr inguiry regarding Charlie
Foss, I regret to state that he has not bheen well for
some time, He is not confined to the Hospitel, but he
receives treatment and is not now doing any school work,

Very truly yours,

HX, Superintendent,
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Febr. 8th, 1915.

Mr. S. Y. Tutwiler,
Exaniner of Inheritance, Xiowa Agency,
Ansdarko, Okla.

Dear Sir:

I return to you herewith affidavit showing that

the notice of hearing you transmitted to me with your
letter of Februery the 5th has been delivered to Oscar

; 3

Stephens Roes ass was requested,
: ﬁséarﬂﬁgé been advised furither as was suggested
regarding the presentation in writing of any claims he
may desire to have brought before you at the hearing re-
ferrad to.
Very respectfully,

Encls.

HEM, Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
KIOWA AGENCY

o

Anadarko, Okla., February 5, 1915.

Superintendent,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

S o

e

Inclosed herewith is a notice of & hearing to be held
March 10th, 1915, to determine the heirs of Katie Ross
Stephens and Charles Ross, deceased Wichita allottees
Nos. 288 and 291, respectively. PFlease deliver this no-
tice to Oscar Stephens Ross, who, I am informed, is at-~
tending your institution, and have the affidavit showing
delivery of this notice properly filled out and returned
to me.

Tell Oscar that it is not necessary for him to attend
this hearing, but if he cares to do so, he can make a state-
ment in writing showing his relations to the decedents and
have it acknowledged before & notary public or persom author-
ized to administer oaths, and have the same forwarded %o me.

Respectfully,
(0 A

Examiner of Inheritance.

SYT-JS




Febr., 12th, 1915.

Mr, 8. Y. Tutwiler,
Examiner of lnheritances Xiowa Agency,
Anadarko, Okla, -

Yy dear Sir:

You will find enclosed herewith an affidavit
indicating that Oscar Stephgna We £92, has been proe
vided with a cop;&:?M::;Jgﬂtioe of hearing to determine
the heirs of his uncle, Herbert Ross, deceased.

Very respeetfully,
Enel.

Hiu, Supsrvisor in Chearge.

I b
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— 7 Tt T IR ' em———
7 iPPLICATION YOR BNROLIMANT TN ; MONRSSERY ATION SCHOOL.
Pull name of ehild, [L)ﬂc’mza 5’.7 26928 s Indian n
— 20ty Jd
Hame of mother 4/ Ze /ﬁw éz: Trihe /?r' ﬁp7ffz/

Rosa}'vauon, Dognu of Indian sfxEmxsixx hlood in e¢hild
" FM Iz either parant white, If se, whigh? > 20 L,/&m
;04 both zlletted? Z C3) On what reservation? /5 . A

Te =
Age of ehild./ 3 V Z— yrs., Yhat reservation sshool atundtdt@»%wa&/

&/Cé/ How long? // ¥re.If ever anrolled in 2 nonreservation

school, name of scheol, /20 -~ Yhen?—

How loeng? IT ever dismicsed from a

sghoel, whare, s == ; when

for what reason ? ) —
j/ M o
/f o2 Ly /cuardisn or next of kin

J?ﬂ"a%
of the abovs named ehild, fﬁ& car” ' s @9 hareby son-

sent te his transfer or sarcllment for = pqriad of é-;'cars in the Tn-
dian sehool at Cu~lolc , ﬁi&&rm-c/ é‘awtd/ . Dated at Anadarke, 0kla,,

on the sl //y/& day of August, 1908,
/ﬁg/é é/) o4, @”z/ Kéﬁfzg{_.

PHUSICIAN'S OERTIFIOATE. I FRes
I hersby earti that I have personally examined the above named
&é’f’%@ J’ y ind hwe found him physiecally sound

and reoomané/the transfer 80 far as his health econditions are conesrnsd

Dated at Ansderke, OXlahoms, on the 02{% day q Aug,uﬁ. 1908,
I A e T D
Physlelen, Filows Agancy{b?ﬁ*\

AGENRTS IVDORSRM=ZWT,
Angust < é% 1908,

The statements eonserning the sbhovensmed ﬁacm

Y

ers believed by me to ha corredt, end T hershy recommend ths transfer.
P g TR,
- rzeces Wéw

i, 8. Tndign Lpant.




‘¥ AND E'° ROCH.

NAME AT CARLISLE

PRESENT NAME

INFORMATION

DATE THROUGH

REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE

ADDRESS

i

=" 7’—

OCCUPATION

ITEMS OF INTEREST

563757 3M=2-11

GRADE



June @4th,1913.

M».H.8.Bossard,
Phiiipaburg, K.J. B.B. 3.
Dear slr,
There 12 enclosed hervewith ChecCk for 25.00 in fLfavor of
OsCar Stephense Rogs whiCh kindly have him sndorse and returan to
me tc Credit hie acCount. Be Careful he writes hies nsme the same
a9 it appears on the facte of the CheCk,

respectfully,

W.H. M, s‘lpﬁrintendﬂnt.



November 17th,1913.

Mr.Ernest Stecker,
Kiowa Indlan Agency,
Anadarko, Okla.,
8ir,
There is enclosed herewith check for 378.47 transferring
the funds of Oscar Stephens to your care, paragraph 139.
Respectfully,

W.H.M, Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Kiowa Indian Agency,
Anadarko, Oklahoma, Nov. 10, 1913,

Mr. M, Friedman, Supt.,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

Relative to Oscar Stephens to whom you wrote a couple
of weeks ago requesting that he return to the school, I have to
inform you that Oscar's parents are opposed to his re=-enrolling
for another term,

Otherwise it is believed Oscar would be in favor of
returning.

It is requested that such fundse as he may have on de=-

| posit in your school.be returned to him in care of this office.
Very truly,

Dort st S rtio

H Superintendent,



November 17th,1813.

Mr.0gcar Stevens,
Anadarko, Okla.
Dear Friend,
I have your lstter of the 8th, and am today forwarding
to Mr.Stecker check for your balance in bank 278.47, closing
your account.

Your friend,

W.H. M, Superintendent,
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September Z2nd,49i5,
Superintendent,
Kiowa Ageney,
Anadarko Okda.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 18th, enclosing

check of 4.57 in favor of Oasoar Stsphens Roass.

Reapectfully,

W.H. M, Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
GEICY

KIOWA INDIAN A
Anadarkec, Okla.
Sept. 18, 1915.

Mr. O. HE. Lipps, Supt.
Carlisle Indisn Schcel,

Carlisle, Femn.
Dear 3ir:

I inclose herewith check lic. 7058, payable

e Rosg for 4.50, representing

his share of rental due him from the estate of

85, decesased,.

his credit.

Kate Stephens Ro

Please place this amcunt to
Very respectfully.

-

Sll: AS.




ase No. 13566
* signature of
Oscar Stephens Ross

April 12th, 1916.

Er. C. V. Stinghoeun,
Superintendent, The Kiowa Ageney,
Maﬁarkﬁ * Oklai

My dear Jir;

I sm having returned to you harawith the lease
papers on which the signature of Oscgr Ctephens Ross
hae bean securad as was vequested in your letter of
the 50th ultiro., The pspers have been othervise exe-

chted.

L A e d i e, st s b e e LT b e g T 4 el el B i P
# 4 P Bl Ly 2 ey B

Very truly yonrs,

ot

AR, Aoting Superintendent,
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B ooy DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

e . . UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Kiowa Indian Agency, ( ':rf?ﬂf'.
Anadarko, QOklahoma, e

March 30, 1916,

¥r., O, H, Lipps, Supt,,
Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa,

Dear Sir:
Enclosed herewith lease No, 13566, forwarded to you

for signature and é&nowledgment of Oscar Stephens Ross, who is one
of the heirs and lessor, Please have the lease properly signed and

acknowledged by Oscar, and return to me at your earliest convenience

for my approval,
Very respectfully,

4.

Superintendent,

¥MP-encl,



Aoril 4th, 1916.

Mr, Frenk C. LaRue,
R, F, D, 1, Ratboro, Pa.
My Qdear lir, LaMue: ’

Pleane have Oscar Stephens Roes eign'the lease
papers 1 enclose hevawith hafore a Notary Publie whose
seal ean be ~ffixed.

Afteor the papers are propeviy exacuted please re-
turn them to me in the encloaed ecnvelops to be forrarded
to the Indian School Superintenient at Anadarko, Okla-
homa, whe has jarisdietiorn over the matter,

Assuring you that your help +ill he sppreciated,
I remeir,

Very traly yonrs,
Enels.

B, Saperintendent,



. "‘!5: Ay &

SRt e Ko o h o Ll AL Al St B

April 12th, 1816,

¥r, Prank O, LaRne,

R, ¥, D, 1, Hatvoro, Pa.
¥y dear Sir: '

I thank von for your leiter of the 10th instant,
with which you returned to me the pepere Thet had been
forwerded for the signstnre of Oscar Stephens loss. The
pspers sre otherwise satisfactorily executed.

Foting that & charge of one dcller ves made by the
Hotary Fublic before whom the acknowledgemert was taken,
1 hereby authorize you to deduct i{hat amount frow wages
that were esrned by Ross hefore hs deserted Lrom your
home, If he had not esrned a sufficient srount to re-
imburae you for the cost of his tieket and the lotary's
charges please notifly me.

Very twly yours,

XM, Aeting Superintendent.

Y






June 20th, 1818,

Wm.A.Berry,
Yardley, Pennsa.

Dear 8ir,

; ; herewith checke of 3,84
and 1.76 A favor ¢f Oucar Stephens Roas whieh kindly

have endorsed end returned to me to oredit his account.
Care should be taken that he writee his name the sare ae
it appears on the facs of the check,

Respectfully,

V.H M. Aoting Superintendent.



/b

May 3rd,lul8.

Frank C.Larne,
Hatboro, Psnna.
Dear Sir,

Pliease have Osoar Stephsons Ross endoras tae

and 5.03
anolosed oheck of 30.94/and return to me to orsdit nis
ascount.

Respectfully,

W.H. M, Superintendent.
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May 19, 1917.

dre Cs V. Stinchecum, Supt.,
Kiowa Indian Agency,
Ansdarko, Okle,
Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith lesse {16051
between Oscar Stephenson Rose and William B.
Bradley, properly signed and sxecuted.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintend ent.




AOTEL GRACEMONT
J. A. HARBOUR, Proprictor




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Xiows Indian Agency,
Anadarko Cklahonma,
lay 14,1917,

John Francis Jr. Superintendent,

Carlisle, tenna. Indimd School.

Sir;

Ferewith I have the honor th enclose a
lease which recuires the signature of Oscar Stephens Ross

who I understand is now in your school, please have him
sign and have the acknowledgement pwoperly made out, and
the) return to this office.
- Very respectfmlly,

( w}J_f _

CTE. Superintendent .




June &, 1917.

Ce V. Stinchescum, uuple,
Xiowe Indisn Agency,
Anadarko, Okla.
Dear Sir:

Before Oscar Stevens left for the
Arny yesterday he esked me tb write to you
for some of his funds irn your hands.

If you spprove you can send me 8
check for whetever smount you think he should
have.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



June 9, 1917.

Mr. Ce V. Stinchecunm, Supt.,
Kiowa Indian Agency,
Apadarko, Okla.

My dear Nr. Stinchecum:

You are advised
that after preparing his registration card
Osear Stevens declded to join the Army and
fha£:;;r;“z;iisted.

; His card is
herewith returned ﬁb that proper notation
may be made on the registration records of
his precinct.

Very truly yours,

JF:R superintendent.



46

June 18, 1917.

lr, Osear jtevens,
20th Cavalry,

Fort Riley, Xans.
Doar Osear:

L. have vour 1atter requesting that
Piebagant to you. I em enclosing a
cheack fbr Vi.l'-whicn closes your saccount here.
1 would advise that you write to your superin-
tendent at Anadarko for any money that you want
heveafter as you are no longer en enrclled pupil
hers and your monsy will not be sent %o me.

1 am glad o know thal you are happy
and that you are getting along all right.

L am giving you the addresses which
you asked for in your letter to ilrs. Danny.

Alex Washington,
e/o F.W.Worth, Prospectville, Pa.

Louis Ksanard,
o/o Webster Weaver, Niddletown,Pa.

Martin Prlliuam,
c/o Walter S. Wright,
R.F.De#1, Hewtown, Pa.

Ben jamin Black Elk,
¢/o Jos. C. Haupt, Newtown, Pa.

Hattie licAfes,
¢/o0 Lel.Leiflore, Idabel, Okla.

With my kind regards to you and to any
others of the boys who are in your loecality, I am,

Very truly yours,

D:R Super intendent .
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June 235, 1917

Kr., Oscar Stephens
a/0 S0%h Eavairy, _ 5

Ft. Riley, Kansas,
Dear Odcar:

I am enclosing herewith check No, 18598
made payable to your order in the amount of $40,00
which was forwarded here by your agent, Mr. C. V.
Stinchecum,

With kind regards and best wishes, I am

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,

enél °

! u."':lﬂ-
RSN



P BTN

September 10, 1917.

¥r, C. V. Stinchecum
Superintendent Xiowa Agency
Anadarke, Oklahoma.

Dear Siri-

I am returning herewith the lease which

you sent to me for the signature of Oscar Stephens Ross.

Oscar joined the Army lastt spring and the last we
heard was that he was lecated at Fort Riley, Kansas
with the 20th Cavalry.

Very truly yours

Superintendent,
NRD: Inclosures



MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE To
=ERINTENDENT 5—1142 J. PRICKETT, SPECIAL DIsSB. AGENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
KIOWA INDIAN AGENCY
ANADARKO, OKLAHOMA angﬁember 6 " 1917.

Mr. John Francis Jr. Supt.
Cerlisle Indian School, Carlisle Penna.
Sir;

Herewith is lease which you will please have
Oscar Stephens Ross sign and return to this office, this lease
covers the land to which he is 2 part heir thru EKate Stephens
Ross deceased.

Very respéctfully

;'ﬁg;5552%§ynt.

CTP V2



September 17, 1917.

-

¥r, Ce V. Stinchecun
Juparintendent Indian Agency
Anadarre, oOklahona.

Nscar _St_gghens Regs left thils scheond)

last spring %o join the Ammy so I am returning
harewith Lease 16255, which you sent me Tor his

slinatsure.

Very truly yourg

Superintendent.
NRD: Inclosures



MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO
5-=1142 J. PRICKETT, SPECIAL DiSB. AGENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
KIOWA INDIAN AGENCY

ANADARKO, OKLAHOMA

SUPERINTENDENT

September,10,1917.

lMr. John E. Franeis, Jr.,
Carlisle Indian 8shool,Carlisle Penna.
Sir:

Herewith is leage 16255 which you will please have
Oscar 8tephens Loss sigm and return to this office, thanking

you in advance far this favor, I am,

Very respectfully,

cTP Acting” Superintendent.
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A
Jl He.:,r 24, 1917 , 191
This certifies that ... Osok: Btewyalm . . ..o oL
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in__.____| Cax _liale..lmiim.&ﬁzchp?ll” ..............................
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SRRl RN T e s o ke L S
I L e AL nte s f 08 o SRR WA SRR S o s WAk 80
_Geography W T, LY Sy I RSN LS . o .54
_Physiclcgy & Hygiene parm"t (3 ST L U TUINESER S 8%
. S VISR G SRU e S e L 0 B ) 0
2 2T T O e SRSl . Sl g LS 1Y S Ml M =1 L il - 8
e =5 kL5 A W ST LI Sk Rk W) B L Sl 8%
i 11 0 o 1 e N ) (SO 3 S e T ol W .. ol sl Bl il g
BT 1) 57 15720 SRRSO S SRS VDO SO S N N S e s 80
DETAILS SERVED, LENGTH OoF TIME IN EACH. RATING.
General Work . 80

grade or year vocational

6—s050 Superintendent. "~ Principal.
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